 Resubmission (Non-Recordat Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Ree Corrective Document: Reel # Name of conveying party(ies) 	1# Frame #	Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error: Ree	Frame #		
Corrective Document: Reel #	Frame #	Other:	
Name of conveying party(ies)			
	Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):
Norman P. Mears	February 18, 2000	Rave Sports, Inc.	ي ، ب
Patrick S. Golden	February 18, 2000	5251 Program Drive	ne naer s ekrend -
Jeffrey J. Carlson	February 18, 2000	Mounds View, Minnesota 55112	÷
Charles P. Brewer	February 10, 2000	MECE	IVE
Ronald D. Romans	February 21, 2000		
Wendell L. King	February 15, 2000		
Additional names of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	DEC	5 2000
Application number or patent nu	No		
This document is being filed w	imper: with a new potent employed		
X This document is to be recorded	d against the felle	n on	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT	u against the following pat	ent application or patent: 09/365,111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enter PCT application number only		aber has not have at the second second were were	RANGE REALING AN
Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence conc	erning document should be mailed:	
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419 Number of Properties:	F (1 ())		
	Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved 1	
Fee Amount:	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) X \$40.0	<u>)0</u>
Method of Payment:		Deposit Account No. $\frac{501,171}{5100}$ = \$40.0	0
Auth	orization to charge addit		
	DO NOT USE THI	SSIACE	
Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attache	a copy is
	Unarges to deposit account	nt are authorized, as indicated herein.	
true copy of the original document.			
	Alle alama	December 1, 2000	
Allison Johnson	alloson Johnson	December 1, 2000 Date	
Allison Johnson Printed Name of Attorney	<u>Alloson Johnso</u> Signature	December 1, 2000 Date	
Allison Johnson Printed Name of Attorney Pages: Total number of pages of the	Signature /	cument including any attachments 20	
Allison Johnson Printed Name of Attorney Pages: Total number of pages of the Mail docu	he attached conveyance do	cument including any attachments 20	

For valuable consideration, I, Norman P. Mears, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota, Patrick S. Golden of White Bear Township, Minnesota, Charles P. Brewer of Linn Creek. Missouri, Kirk M. Johnsen, of Linn Creek, Missouri, Leo A. Riley, of Seal Beach, California, Ronald D. Romens, of Verona, Wisconsin, Jeffrey J. Carlson of Minneapolis, Minnesota and Wendell L. King, of Pillager, Minnesota, hereby assign to Rave Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 5251 Program Avenue. Moundsview, Minnesota 55112, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled, FLOATABLE RECREATIONAL PARK filed July 30, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/365,111; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

Executed this 18^M day of <u>February</u>, 2000 at <u>Norwest Bank</u> UDMICANNER______L.S. Norman P. Mears

Norman P. Mears State of <u>Minnesota</u>: State of <u>Minnesota</u>: County of <u>RamSeyf</u>: Ss.County of <u>RamSeyf</u>: Morman P <u>Mears</u> day of <u>Februaryf</u>, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.</u>

Acha J Kunga Notary Public



My Commission Expires: Jan 31, 2005

Executed this <u>18</u> day	of Fernary	, 2000 at _	NUTVEN	/
latice 1400	la_		L.S.	
Patrick S. Golden				
State of Minnesota County of Ramsey	:			
County of Ramsey	:ss. :			
Before me this ATTICK S. Hold subscribed to the foregoin same as his/her free act an	ng Assignment, and	l acknowledge	ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is xecuted the
	- Xale	Skurp	z	
SANDRA J. KUSPA	Notary Public			
NOTARY PUBLIC-MININEBOTA			<u>^</u>	_
	My Commissi	on Expires: 🤇	Jan 31, 0	2005
		· /	, ,	
[Notary Seal Here] Executed this day of		V		
Executed this day		V		
Executed this day of Charles P. Brewer	of	V		
Executed this day	of:	V		
Executed this day of Charles P. Brewer State of	of: : _:SS.	V		
Executed this day of day of	of: : : :	, 2000 at _	L.S.	
Executed this day of day of	of: : :ss. : day of known to ag Assignment, and	, 2000 at o me to be the l acknowledge	L.S. , 2000, persona person whose ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is
Executed this day of day of Charles P. Brewer State of County of Before me this subscribed to the foregoin	of: : :ss. : day of known to ng Assignment, and nd deed for the purj	, 2000 at o me to be the l acknowledge poses therein	L.S. , 2000, persona person whose ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is
Executed this day of day of Charles P. Brewer State of County of Before me this subscribed to the foregoin	of: : :ss. : day of known to ag Assignment, and	, 2000 at o me to be the l acknowledge poses therein	L.S. , 2000, persona person whose ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is
Executed this day of day of Charles P. Brewer State of County of Before me this subscribed to the foregoin	of: : :ss. : day of ind deed for the purp Notary Public	, 2000 at o me to be the l acknowledge poses therein	L.S. , 2000, persona person whose ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is
Executed this day of day of Charles P. Brewer State of County of Before me this subscribed to the foregoin	of: : :ss. : day of known to ng Assignment, and nd deed for the purj	, 2000 at o me to be the l acknowledge poses therein	L.S. , 2000, persona person whose ed that he/she e	ally appeared name is

Executed this day of	, 2000 at
	L.S.
Kirk M. Johnsen	
State of	:
County of	:SS:
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing .	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
Executed this day of	, 2000 at
	L.S.
Leo A. Riley	
State of	: :ss.
County of	
	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is
	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

Executed this day of	of, 2000 at
	L.S.
Ronald D. Romens	
State of	:
County of	:SS.
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared
	known to me to be the person whose name is g Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the d deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
Executed this <u>18</u> th day of	f February, 2000 at Norwest Bank L.S.
Jeffrey J. Carlson State of <u>Minnesota</u> County of <u>Pamaly</u>	
Effective The foregoing	$g \stackrel{\text{M}}{\longrightarrow}$ day of $\underline{Felnua M}_{m}$, 2000, personally appeared $m \stackrel{\text{M}}{\longrightarrow}$ known to me to be the person whose name is g Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the d deed for the purposes therein contained.
SANDRA J. KUSPA NOTARY PUBLIC-LINNIESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 346	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Jan 31, 2005
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires.

[Notary Seal Here]		
Executed this day of		_, 2000 at
		L.S.
Wendell L. King		
State of	: : _:ss.	
County of		
Before me this	day of known to rr	, 2000, personally appeared ne to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing same as his/her free act and	Assignment, and ac	knowledged that he/she executed the

My Commission Expires:

For valuable consideration, I, Norman P. Mears, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota, Patrick S. Golden of White Bear Township, Minnesota, Charles P. Brewer of Linn Creek, Missouri, Kirk M. Johnsen, of Linn Creek, Missouri, Leo A. Riley, of Seal Beach, California, Ronald D. Romens, of Verona, Wisconsin, Jeffrey J. Carlson of Minneapolis, Minnesota and Wendell L. King, of Pillager, Minnesota, hereby assign to Rave Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 5251 Program Avenue. Moundsview, Minnesota 55112, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled, FLOATABLE RECREATIONAL PARK filed July 30, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/365,111; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

Executed this day of	, 2000 at	
	L.S.	
Norman P. Mears		
State of	: :SS.	
County of	:	
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally app known to me to be the person whose name is	beared is ed the
subscribed to the foregoing A same as his/her free act and c	ssignment, and acknowledged that he/she execute eed for the purposes therein contained.	

Notary Public

	J	, 2000 di	
			L.S.
Patrick S. Golden			
State of	:		
County of	.00		
Before me thi	s day of know	in to me to be the	_, 2000, personally appeared e person whose name is
	going Assignment,	and acknowledg	ged that he/she executed the
	Notary Pul	olic	
	My Comm	ission Expires:	
[Notary Seal Here]			
Executed this 19	lag of 2	, 2000 at	Richland mo
1 Inte	lun		L.S.
Charles P. Brewer			
State of <u>Mo</u>	:		
	:85.		
County of Chry	len_	\subset	11
Before me thi	s 10 ⁻ day of	in to me to be the	_, 2000, personally appeared e person whose name is
when the fore	going Assignment.	and acknowledg	ged that he/she executed the
same as his/her free a	act and deed for the	·	
	Notary	phic t	N M
	Notar y r u	bile	
	Mv Comr	nission Expires:	11-9-02
[Notary Seal Here]		-	-

Executed this	day of _	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Kirk M. Johnsen		
State of		
County of		:ss. :
Before me	this	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the f	oregoing A	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the leed for the purposes therein contained.
		Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]]	My Commission Expires:
Executed this	day of _	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Leo A. Riley		
State of		: : :
County of		
		day of, 2000, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the f same as his/her fre	foregoing A ee act and o	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the deed for the purposes therein contained.
		Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here	e]	My Commission Expires:
L= - J		

_day of		_, 2000 at	
		L.S.	
	_:		
	:ss.		
Ī	Notary Public		
I	My Commission	Expires:	
_day of		, 2000 at	
		L.S.	
<u> </u>			
	: ;ss.		
	_:		
nis	day of known to m	, 2000, pe	rsonally appeared hose name is
regning As	ssignment, and a	knowledged that ne	sne executed the
	nis regoing As act and de day of nis regoing As	is: :ss. is: day of isknown to m regoing Assignment, and ac act and deed for the purpos Notary Public My Commission day of : :ss. : :ss. nis: day of : nown to m regoing Assignment, and ac	: .ss. :::

[Notary Seal Here]		
Executed this day of		, 2000 at
		L.S.
Wendell L. King		
State of	•	
County of	: SS . :	
Before me this		, 2000, personally appeared, me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing same as his/her free act and	Assignment, and	acknowledged that he/she executed the

My Commission Expires:

For valuable consideration, I, Norman P. Mears, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota, Patrick S. Golden of White Bear Township, Minnesota, Charles P. Brewer of Linn Creek, Missouri, Kirk M. Johnsen, of Linn Creek, Missouri, Leo A. Riley, of Seal Beach, California, Ronald D. Romens, of Verona, Wisconsin, Jeffrey J. Carlson of Minneapolis, Minnesota and Wendell L. King, of Pillager, Minnesota, hereby assign to Rave Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 5251 Program Avenue, Moundsview, Minnesota 55112, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled, FLOATABLE RECREATIONAL PARK filed July 30, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/365,111; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

Executed this da	ay of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Norman P. Mears		
State of	:	
County of	: :	SS.
Before me this	_	of, 2000, personally appeared own to me to be the person whose name is
	oing Assignmer	nt, and acknowledged that he/she executed the ne purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal Here]	
Executed this day of	, 2000 at
	L.S.
Patrick S. Golden	
State of	
County of	:SS:
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing A	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the leed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
Executed this day of	, 2000 at
	L.S.
Charles P. Brewer	
State of	: :ss.
County of	
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the
subscribed to the foregoing same as his/her free act and	deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
_	My Commission Expires:

Executed this day	y of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Kirk M. Johnsen		
State of	:	
County of	:SS.	
Before me this	day of	, 2000, personally appeared
subscribed to the forego same as his/her free act a	ing Assignment, and	me to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he/she executed the oses therein contained.
	Notary Public	
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission	n Expires:
Executed this day	of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Leo A. Riley		
State of	:	
County of	:\$S. :	
Before me this	day of known to r	, 2000, personally appeared me to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he/she executed the
subscribed to the foregoin same as his/her free act a	ng Assignment, and a nd deed for the purpo	cknowledged that he/she executed the oses therein contained.
	Notary Public	
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission	n Expires:

	Q1	R L M	
Executed this \mathcal{A}	day of HIDELLAND	_, 2000 at Bark of Second	
	\mathcal{A}		
Romelde	Rom	L.S.	
Danald D. Damana			

Ronald D. Romens

State of	ίŨΙ		:
County of	Dano.	:	:SS.

NAT IN
Before me this <u>21³¹</u> day of <u>Hebrarany</u> , 2000, personally appeared
Konald, Remenal known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the
same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Mary M. Auton Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08-03-2003

[Notary Seal Here]

Executed this day of _	?	2000 at
		L.S.
Jeffrey J. Carlson		
State of		
County of	:SS. :	
Before me this		, 2000, personally appeared to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing A same as his/her free act and d	Assignment, and ack	nowledged that he/she executed the

Notary Public

[Notary Seal He	ere]
-----------------	------

Executed this day of _	,	2000 at
		L.S.
Wendell L. King		
State of	:	
County of	:ss. :	
Before me this		, 2000, personally appeared to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing A same as his/her free act and o		nowledged that he/she executed the s therein contained.

My Commission Expires:

For valuable consideration, I, Norman P. Mears, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota, Patrick S. Golden of White Bear Township, Minnesota, Charles P. Brewer of Linn Creek, Missouri, Kirk M. Johnsen, of Linn Creek, Missouri, Leo A. Riley, of Seal Beach, California, Ronald D. Romens, of Verona, Wisconsin, Jeffrey J. Carlson of Minneapolis, Minnesota and Wendell L. King, of Pillager, Minnesota, hereby assign to Rave Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 5251 Program Avenue, Moundsview, Minnesota 55112, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled, FLOATABLE RECREATIONAL PARK filed July 30, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/365,111; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this assignment.

Executed this day of	;,	2000 at
		L.S.
Norman P. Mears		
State of	:	
	:55.	
County of	:	
Before me this		, 2000, personally appeared
	known to me	to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing	Assignment, and ack	mowledged that he/she executed the
same as his/her free act and		

Notary Public

[Notary Seal Here]		
Executed this day of _	, 2000 at	
	L.S.	
Patrick S. Golden		
State of		
County of	:SS:	
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is	l
subscribed to the foregoing A	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the leed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Notary Public	
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
Executed this day of _	, 2000 at	
Charles P. Brewer	L.S.	
State of		
County of	:SS:	
Before me this	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is	l
subscribed to the foregoing A	Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the leed for the purposes therein contained.	
	Notary Public	
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

Executed this	_ day of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Kirk M. Johnsen		
State of		_:
County of		:ss. _:
Before me t	his	day of, 2000, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is
	regoing As	signment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the ed for the purposes therein contained.
	Ñ	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]	Ν	Ay Commission Expires:
Executed this	_day of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Leo A. Riley		
State of		_: :SS.
County of		
		day of, 2000, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the for same as his/her free	e act and de	ed for the purposes therein contained.
	j	Notary Public
[Notary Seal Here]		My Commission Expires:

Executed this	lay of	, 2000 at
		L.S.
Ronald D. Romens		
State of	:	
	:SS.	
County of	:	
Before me this	s day of	, 2000, personally appeared
subscribed to the fore	going Assignment, and ct and deed for the purp	me to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he/she executed the oses therein contained.
	Notary Public	
[Notary Seal Here]	My Commissio	on Expires:
Executed this	lay of	, 2000 at
		TC
Jeffrey J. Carlson		
State of	:	
	:SS.	
County of		
		, 2000, personally appeared $\frac{1}{2}$ me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the fore same as his/her free	egoing Assignment, and act and deed for the purp	acknowledged that he/she executed the poses therein contained.

[Notary Seal Here]
Executed this <u>15</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2000 at Mplo Mn
Wendell L. King L.S.
State of <u>Mm</u> :
:ss. County of <u>Hennipen</u> :
Before me this 15 th day of <u>February</u> , 2000, personally appeared
<u>Wendell King</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the
same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
DEAN R SAMUELSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires 1/31/2005
720000000000000000000000000000

[Notary Seal Here]